During the year, the Archdiocese determined that certain balances and transactions for the 2019
year-end should be restated.

(a) The Secondary School Construction Fund and Sites Fund were previously recorded

within unrestricted fund on the statement of financial position. It has been determined that
the funds should be accounted for as internally restricted funds for specific programs.

(b) The Archbishop Restricted Fund and Discretionary Fund were previously recorded under
liabilities as deferred revenue on the statement of financial position. It was determined
that the funds are internally restricted funds for specific programs.

(c) Certain revenues and expenses were previously presented in the statement of
operations. It has been determined that these transactions should be recognized directly
within the internally restricted funds for specific programs.

 The effect on the December 31, 2019 financial statements are as follows:

As

Previously

Reported Adjustments Restated

As at December 31, 2019

Statement of Financial Position

  Accounts Payable - Archbishop

   Discretionary  Fund and

   Restricted Fund $ (158,121)   $ 158,121   $ -

Net Assets Internally Restricted for

   Specific Programs (36,472,191) (18,027,873) (54,500,064)

Net Assets Unrestricted (42,616,215) 17,869,752  (24,746,463)

Statement of Operations

Net revenues(expenses) - transferred

   to funds (2,038,088)   1,642,806   (395,282)

Net property transactions and secondary

   school construction income (5,009,133)   5,009,133   -

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over

   Expenditures (7,529,130)   6,651,939   (877,191)

Transfer to Internally Restricted Funds (879,145)   227,560   (651,585)

Transfer from Internally Restricted Funds 2,336,270   (1,706,534)   629,736

Statement of Operations and Changes in

   Net Assets Internally Restricted for

   Specific Programs

Secondary School Construction Fund $ -   $ (13,945,033) $ (13,945,033)

Site Fund -   (4,088,551)   (4,088,551)

  Archbishop Restricted Fund -   (122,445)   (122,445)

  Archbishop Discretionary Fund -   (35,676)   (35,676)

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCHBISHOP OF VANCOUVER
JOHN PAUL II PASTORAL CENTRE
Notes to Financial Statements
Year Ended December 31, 2020

 21

14. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS (Continued)